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Abstract 
The  banking sector is one of the key economic sectors of the economies of the countries and 

represent the cornerstone of the pillars of economic development in modern societies, and in 

the light of this, the research analyzed the financial situation of the International Kurdistan 

Bank for investment and development . As a result, the research targeted to analyze the 

financial realities of the International Kurdistan Bank for investment and development for 

the period (2005-2014), and through the research results, it has proved that the total revenue 

in the constant increase during the study of the bank , with an average overall growth rate 

(229.707%), and for the revenues from financing and investments, they are volatile, but it is 

noted that the average overall growth rate was positive and amounted to (4965.745%), and 

with respect to a net profit after tax, the bank made a profit in each year of the study period 

(with the exception of 2005), this has reached the average overall growth rate (68.072%) and 

finally the research recommended a series of important recommendations, including a 

review of the deposit investment ratio to achieve the objectives of the bank and in the 

forefront of them the economic profit, as well as encouraging community members to deposit 

their savings, and requires the bank to diversify revenue. 
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 ( 1الشكل)
 2014-2005يوضح صافي الارباح بعد الضريبة لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة 

 
  (  1المصدر: الجدول)

 

0

 2014-2005يوضح صافي الارباح بعد الضريبة لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة 
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(    1المصدر: الجدول)  

  نمتغٍ   

      
 

  ن     

  نم ج د  
  نتم ٌم

 و  ستثم    
  ً  ن ق 

  نص  وق
  ن د ئع

 حق ق
  نم  همٍن

  نكهٍ    ٌ  د  
  ٌ  د  
  نتم ٌم

 و  ستثم    

ً           
  ن  ٌ      

2005 60669998912 208703806 55782290222 9031149037 49874286449 203622616 4191389 (125703551) 

2006 129191087620 5190617927 92710615384 50836714959 50438158545 9751342387 249661588 619009448 

2007 165603300161 7911717299 108478111570 57823819058 55541601045 16434512421 692552990 6092285294 

2008 273451893845 7945727739 228265467691 166776807169 66601055647 22686190922 631487161 13308982609 

2009 430132764139 16921797282 243543188126 253712962582 77933973276 24604116158 22132948 15568138387 

2010 606669525013 104181983655 355057512310 324315498690 131985405867 26899342245 8632825761 10691885905 

2011 897121122197 67919547445 502895115287 347610043058 206017944095 53537777725 555131197 28273574386 

2012 1191023222580 93666811140 893924295245 574717192617 390065299320 66261716494 277954501 40055712030 

2013 1522952655358 170382049999 851007364437 563952712585 426430940381 68183389960 513592286 42783107130 

6102 06114636120211  022543262626 421055526222 205122123112 222021260121 41123316154 46356325 22345462312 
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(2جدول)  

لتمويل والاستثمارات والنقد في الصندوق لمصرف نسبة النمو السنوي للموجودات وا(*) 
  2014-2005كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة 

  نمتغٍ        
  

           
       ن     

و  ستثم      نتم ٌم  نم ج د     نص  وق  ً  ن ق  

%  ن م  ن       نم هغ  

 

%  ن م  ن     نم هغ  ن     نم هغ 
%  ن م   

2005 21226664606 - 614513412 - 22546661666 - 

2006 066060145261 006.621 2061205665 6345.153 66501202342 22.611 

2007 022213311020 64.042 5600505666 26.263 014254000251 05.115 

2008 653220463422 22.062 5622565536 1.266 664622225260 001.262 

2009 231036522036 25.665 02660565646 006.625 623223044062 22.666 

2010 212226262103 20.126 012040643222 202.225 322125206301 22.544 

2011 465060066065 25.452 25606225222     (32.412) 216462002645 20.235 

2012 0060163666241 36.521 63222400021 35.614 463662662622 55.522 

2013 0266626222324 65.426 051346126666 40.616 420115322235 (2.411)  

6102 12008232041400 244.243 155783525242  (4.224)  850177752546 1.165 

  ن م  ن    مت سط 
   جم نً  ن   ي
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 (0) ج ول عهى    عتم د  ن  حثٍن عمم من -: نمص  
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 ( 3الجدول)
نسبة النمو السنوي لحقوق المساهمين و ودائع الزبائن لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار 

  2014-2005والتنمية للمدة  
   نز  ئن ود ئع   نم  همٍن حق ق 

 %  ن م  ن     نم هغ %  ن م  ن     نم هغ  ن     
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2006 50438158545 1.130 50836714959 462.904 
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نسبة النمو السنوي للايرادات الكلية وايرادات التمويل والاستثمارات وصافي الارباح بعد 

 2014-2005الضريبة لمصرف كوردستان الدولي  للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة 
  نمتغٍ   

 

  ن     

و  ستثم      نتم ٌم  ٌ  د    نكهٍ    ٌ  د     ن  ٌ                 ً 

%  ن م  ن       نم هغ %  ن م  ن       نم هغ  %  ن م  ن      نم هغ   

2005 513254202 - 4191389 _ )125703551( - 

2006 9751342387 1799.905 249661588 5856.535 619009448  (366.362)  

2007 16434512421 68.532 692555990 177.397 6092285294 884.199 

2008 22686190922 38.039 631487161 )8.817( 13308982609 118.456 

2009 24604116158 8.454 22132948 )96.495( 15568138387 16.974 

2010 26899342245 6.364 8632825761 38904.409 10691885905 )31.322( 

2011 53537777725 99.030 555131197 )93.569( 28273574386 164.439 

2012 66261716494 23.766 277954501 )49.929( 40055712030 41.671 

2013 68183389960 2.900 513592286 84.552 42783107130 6.809 

6102 80053309078 05.214 46356325 (46.264) 22345462312 3.521 
  ن م  ن    مت سط 

   جم نً  ن   ي

6102-6112 نهم ة  

  ن م  ن    مت سط 666.515
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   جم نً  ن   ي
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 للاشتجنار الدولي كاردشتان لمصرف المالي الاداء(  نصب)  مؤشرات تحليل(:3-6)

 : 6102-6112 للندة والتننية

 

2الصيالة(  نصب)  مؤشرات -: أولا
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 ( 5جدول)
 2014-2005مؤشرات )نسب( السيولة لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة

 السنوات نسبة السيولة القانونية نسبة النقدية الى اجمالي الموجودات

91.943 617.665 2005 

71.762 182.369 2006 

65.504 106.701 2007 

83.475 136.868 2008 

56.620 95.991 2009 

58.525 109.479 2010 

56.056 144.672 2011 

75.055 155.541 2012 

55.878 150.900 2013 

6.067 172.222 2012 

 المتوسط 172.221 72.107

(0) نج ول عهى    عتم د  ن  حثٍن عمم من-: نمص         

0الربحية( نصب) مؤشرات-:ثانيا

0 525

500202,222

00.222



 6102 /سنة والاربعون التاسع العدد- عشر/ الرابعة السنة/Iraqi Journal for Economic Sciences    إلاقتصادية للعلوم العراقية المجلة
 

 
 

 

 (28) 

50025002

0,225

500000,222

2.202

 (6جدول)
 2014-2005مؤشرات )نسب( الربحية لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة

 

 معدل العائد على الودائع معدل العائد على الملكية السنوات

2005 (0.252 )  (0.225 ) 

2006 1.227 1.217 

2007 10.968 10.535 

2008 19.983 7.980 

2009 19.976 6.136 

2010 8.100 3.296 

2011 13.723 8.133 

2012 10.268 6.969 

2013 10.032 7.586 

5002 2.202 2.222 

 2.202  00.222 المتوسط

 (0)  نج ول عهى    عتم د  ن  حثٍن عمم من -: نمص      

0الملامنة( نصب) مؤشرات -:ثالجا

5250.222

5002

520,5022000,202

25,502
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 (7جدول)     
 2014-2005الملائمة لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة مؤشرات  

 

  نم ج د    جم نً  نى  نمهكٍ  حق   ستثم      جم نً  نى  نمهكٍ  حق  ن     
2005 63465.020 82.205 

2006 971.717 39.041 

2007 702.017 33.538 

2008 838.199 24.355 

2009 460.553 18.118 

2010 126.687 21.755 

2011 303.326 22.964 

2012 416.439 32.750 

2013 250.279 28.000 

6102 665.626 3.422 

 31.226 6462.233  نمت سط

 ( 0)  نج ول عهى    عتم د  ن  حثٍن عمم من -: نمص   
 

2التاظيف( نصب) مؤشرات: رابعا 

5,200

5000
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25.02250020,022
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 ( 8جدول)
 2014-2005مؤشرات )نسب(  التوظيف لمصرف كوردستان الدولي للاستثمار والتنمية للمدة 

 

  نمؤش   
 
 

            ن     

 
  ن د ئع  ستثم  

   ستثم      جم نً
 جم نى   نى

  نم ج د  

  نى   ٌ  د    جم نً
   ستثم      جم نى

  نى   ٌ  د    جم نى
  نم ج د    جم نى

 
 

  ٌ  د  
  نتم ٌم

 و  ستثم    
  جم نى  نى

   ٌ  د  
2005 2.310 0.343 245.924 0.845 0.816 

2006 10.210 4.017 187.864 7.547 2.560 

2007 13.682 4.777 207.723 9.924 4.214 

2008 4.764 2.905 285.514 8.296 2.783 

2009 6.669 3.934 022.364  5.720 0.089 

2010 32.123 17.172 25.819 4.433 32.093 

2011 19.539 7.570 78.825 5.967 1.036 

2012 02.665 7.864 70.741 5.563 0.419 

2013 30.212 11.187 40.017 4.477 0.753 

6102 31.064 0.665 20.345 1.222 1.000 

 2.245 2.323 033.660 2.012 02.263  نمت سط

 (0) ج ول عهى    عتم د  ن  حثٍن عمم من -: نمص  
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